

Chair, Department of Dental Hygiene University of Nebraska Medical Center

Direct Link: https://www.AcademicKeys.com/r?job=245694
Downloaded On: Nov. 21, 2024 6:46am
Posted Sep. 24, 2024, set to expire Jan. 26, 2025

Job Title Chair, Department of Dental Hygiene

Department College of Dentistry

https://www.unmc.edu/dentistry/

Institution University of Nebraska Medical Center

Lincoln, Nebraska

Date Posted Sep. 24, 2024

Application Deadline open until filled

Position Start Date Available immediately

Job Categories Department Head/Head/Chair

Academic Field(s) Dental Hygiene

Apply Online Here https://unmc.peopleadmin.com/postings/84021

Apply By Email

Job Description

The University of Nebraska Medical Center (UNMC) College of Dentistry seeks applications for a full-time/tenure track position as Chair, Department of Dental Hygiene. We seek a leader who will provide vision and focus to build upon a strong team and advance the mission of the department and college.

Responsibilities for the department include dental hygiene education, service activities, clinical care and research. The chair is expected to provide leadership in strategic planning, departmental curriculum management, budgeting, department staffing and supervision, faculty development, and overall management of departmental activities. The Chair reports to the Dean, College of Dentistry. The preferred candidate will have demonstrated excellence and commitment to team-based clinic education and care, superior interpersonal skills, experience in a leadership role in an academic setting, including organizational, administrative, and management skills, and familiarity with accreditation processes and standards. Academic rank and salary are commensurate with



Chair, Department of Dental Hygiene University of Nebraska Medical Center

Direct Link: https://www.AcademicKeys.com/r?job=245694
Downloaded On: Nov. 21, 2024 6:46am
Posted Sep. 24, 2024, set to expire Jan. 26, 2025

qualifications and experience.

Qualified candidates must have a master's degree from an accredited university. The candidate must be eligible for a Nebraska dental hygiene license.

We are searching for that unique individual with an interest in providing innovative and collaborative health professional education across our 500-mile wide campus, as part of a vibrant University system and collaborating with our University and community partners.

Screening of applications will begin immediately (Inquiries regarding the position may be sent to: Dr. Jeffrey Payne at jbpayne@unmc.edu). Please note that to be considered for this position applicants must submit an application and supporting documentation (C.V. and cover letter) via UNMC's online employment website, https://unmc.peopleadmin.com/postings/84021.

EEO/AA Policy

The UNMC College of Dentistry is an equal opportunity, affirmative action employer and welcomes all to apply regardless of race, color, gender, national origin, age, religion, creed, genetic information, sexual orientation, gender identity or gender expression. We also encourage protected veterans and individuals with disabilities to apply.

Contact Information

Please reference Academickeys in your cover letter when applying for or inquiring about this job announcement.

Contact Dr. Jeffrey Payne

UNMC College of Dentistry

University of Nebraska Medical Center

4000 E Campus Loop S

Lincoln, NE 68583



Chair, Department of Dental Hygiene University of Nebraska Medical Center

Direct Link: https://www.AcademicKeys.com/r?job=245694
Downloaded On: Nov. 21, 2024 6:46am
Posted Sep. 24, 2024, set to expire Jan. 26, 2025

Contact E-mail jbpayne@unmc.edu